Report 1: SEBB Total Member Enrollment For Oct 2020 Coverage Washington State , _—— )
Date Updated: 10/26/2020 7:14:51 AM Health Care /-\'uth 0 r||:y
SEBB Active Other
Active Total
Health Plan SH SEBB LWOP/RIF COBRA LWOP/RIF Members
Kaiser Permanente NW 1 1,434 1,436
Kaiser Permanente NW 2 3,655 3,659
Kaiser Permanente NW 3 4,394 17 4,411
Kaiser Permanente WA Core 1 3,762 3,769
Kaiser Permanente WA Core 2 18,718 31 18,752 Program
Kaiser Permanente WA Core 3 4,658 16 4,680 SEBB
Kaiser Permanente WA Opt 1 6,431 27 6,460
Kaiser Permanente WA Opt 2 11,857 28 11,888 Year
Kaiser Permanente WA Opt 3 16,362 83 16,451 2020
Kaiser Permanente WA SoundChoice 28,061 47 28,118
No Plan Selected-SEBB 171 171 Month
Premera High PPO 28,795 161 28,964 Oct
Premera Peak Care EPO 1,670 1,679
Premera Standard PPO 34,046 154 24 34,224
UMP Achieve 1 30,049 124 16 30,191
UMP Achieve 2 43,556 171 25 43,752
UMP ACP - PSHVN 3,308 3,321
UMP ACP - UW Medicine 3,728 3,738
UMP High Deductible 12,821 39 12,868
Grand Total 257,476 936 110 258,532
SEBB Active COBRA LWOP/RIF Grand Total

Insured Type Total % of Total Total % of Total Total % of Total Total % of Total

(Small Nu.. CountTot.. (SmallNu.. CountTot.. (SmallNu.. CountTot..| (SmallNu.. CountTot..
Fully Insured 163,851 63.63% 585 62.50% 55 50.00% 164,491 63.63%
UMP 86,599 33.63% 334 35.68% 49 44.55% 86,982 33.64%
UMP + 7,036 2.73% 17 1.82% 5.45% 7,059 2.73%

Grand Total 257,486  100.00% 936  100.00% 110 100.00% 258,532  100.00%



Report 2: SEBB Total Subscriber Enrollment For Oct 2020 Coverage Washington State , _—" 9
Date Updated: 10/26/2020 7:14:51 AM Hea |th C are jﬂm th ority
SEBB Active Other
Active Total Sub-
Health Plan SH SEBB LWOP/RIF COBRA LWOP/RIF scribers
Kaiser Permanente NW 1 793 795
Kaiser Permanente NW 2 1,767 1,771
Kaiser Permanente NW 3 2,013 14 2,027 Program
Kaiser Permanente WA Core 1 2,253 2,258 SEBB
Kaiser Permanente WA Core 2 9,151 24 9,177
Kaiser Permanente WA Core 3 2,192 11 2,206
Kaiser Permanente WA Opt 1 3,207 14 3,222 Year
Kaiser Permanente WA Opt 2 5,878 16 5,396 2020
Kaiser Permanente WA Opt 3 7,861 59 7,925
Kaiser Permanente WA SoundChoice 14,038 32 14,074 Month
Premera High PPO 13,946 103 14,055 Oct
Premera Peak Care EPO 849 851
Premera Standard PPO 16,338 95 16,440
UMP Achieve 1 15,295 79 15,383
UMP Achieve 2 19,866 113 17 19,996
UMP ACP - PSHVN 1,649 1,655
UMP ACP - UW Medicine 1,769 1,777
UMP High Deductible 5,055 20 5,078
No Plan Selected-SEBB 151 151
Grand Total 124,071 604 57 124,737
SEBB Active COBRA LWOP/RIF Grand Total
Insured Type % of Total C.. Total (Smal..| % of Total C.. Total (Smal.. % of Total C.. Total (Smal.. % of Total C.. Total (Smal..
Fully Insured 64.71% 80,289 62.91% 380 49.12% 28 64.69% 80,697
UMP 32.54% 40,369 35.10% 212 47.37% 27 32.55% 40,608
UMP + 2.75% 3,418 1.99% 12 3.51% 2.75% 3,432

Grand Total 100.00% 124,076 100.00% 604 100.00% 57 100.00% 124,737



Report 3: SEBB Total Active Member Enrollment For Oct 2020 Coverage
Date Updated: 10/26/2020 7:14:51 AM

SEBB Active
Active SEBB
Health Plan SH Subscriber Spouse Dependent
Kaiser Permanente NW 1 793 184 457
Kaiser Permanente NW 2 1,767 581 1,307
Kaiser Permanente NW 3 2,013 685 1,696
Kaiser Permanente WA Core 1 2,253 445 1,064
Kaiser Permanente WA Core 2 9,151 2,692 6,875
Kaiser Permanente WA Core 3 2,192 733 1,733
Kaiser Permanente WA Opt 1 3,207 863 2,361
Kaiser Permanente WA Opt 2 5,878 1,724 4,255
Kaiser Permanente WA Opt 3 7,861 2,539 5,962
Kaiser Permanente WA SoundChoice 14,038 4,267 9,756
No Plan Selected-SEBB 151 19
Premera High PPO 13,946 4,413 10,436
Premera Peak Care EPO 849 237 584
Premera Standard PPO 16,338 4,834 12,874
UMP Achieve 1 15,295 4,082 10,672
UMP Achieve 2 19,866 6,942 16,748
UMP ACP - PSHVN 1,649 463 1,196
UMP ACP - UW Medicine 1,769 526 1,433
UMP High Deductible 5,055 2,236 5,530

Grand Total 124,071 38,447 94,958

Subscriber

Washington State

e |
Health Care f\Uthority

Self-Pay
Spouse Dependent Total Actives

1,434
3,655
4,394
3,762
18,718
4,658
6,431
11,859
16,362
28,066
171
28,796
1,670
34,046
30,051
43,556
3,308
3,728
12,821
257,486

Program
SEBB

Year
2020

Month
Oct



Report 4: SEBB Total Subscriber Retirees Enrollment For Oct 2020 Coverage Washington State //‘"'_‘7
Note: No Retiree Coverage in SEBB Health Care Authorlty

Date Updated: 10/26/2020 7:14:51 AM

Program
SEBB

Year
2020

Month
None



Report 5: SEBB Total Member Retirees Enrollment For Oct 2020 Coverage Washington State /\i/’"’"‘)
Note: No Retiree Coverage in SEBB Health Care /uthority

Date Updated: 10/26/2020 7:14:51 AM

Program
SEBB

Year
2020

Month
Oct



Report 6: SEBB All Members By County By Plan For Oct 2020 Coverage

Date Updated: 10/26/2020 7:14:51 AM

County
Name
Adams
Asotin
Benton
Chelan
Clallam
Clark
Columbia
Cowlitz
Douglas
Ferry
Franklin
Garfield
Grant
Grays Harb..
Island
Jefferson
King
Kitsap
Kittitas
Klickitat
Lewis
Lincoln
Mason

No County
Okanogan
Pacific
Pend Oreille]
Pierce

San Juan
Skagit
Skamania
Snohomish
Spokane
Stevens
Thurston
Wahkiakum
Walla Walla
Whatcom
Whitman
Yakima

Grand Total

Kaiser Permanente NW 1

1,021

266

130

15

1,436

Kaiser Permanente NW 2

2,619

813

183

27

3,659

Kaiser Permanente NW 3

3,379

815

163

41

4,411

Kaiser Permanente WA Core 1

223

115

31
1,015
153
37

41

25
29

556

110

319

173

57
178
34
193
3,769

Kaiser Permanente WA Core 2

2,262

31

1,027

13
14
382

2,511
342
291

176

159
98

29
1,118

741

900
2,958
67
440

785
1,663
451
2,277
18,752

© Kaiser Permanente WA Core 3

e

©
I
-

45

363

157

198

59

133
35

573

lil

303
590
290
916
4,680

Kaiser Permanente WA Opt 1

109

2,427

394

27

53
14

iz
77
841
875

12
166

99

6,460

Kaiser Permanente WA Opt 2

188

4,236

655

31

138

14

15

2,785

159

1,279

1,773

46
313

241

11,888

Kaiser Permanente WA Opt 3

224
6,686

774

49
12
154
26

4,222

280
1,806
1,599

59
307

253

16,451

Kaiser Permanente WA

SoundChoice

52

9,256
19559

62
19
49

147

18

4,708

22

4,021

5,500

61
2,583

28,118

No Plan Selected-SEBB

37

37

15
15

171

u NN R
N OO © W W .
o N B © W premera High PPO

P
n
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832
76
21
76
65

1,035
47

9,619
1,326
18

60
271
44
296
206
368
16

78
4,997

964
40
311
1,274
79
759

29
1,494
61
2,502

28,964

Premera Peak Care EPO

58

973

374

251

1,679

© Premera Standard PPO

BN © wn B
© N B o 5o
NN o o w

869
62

190
54
1,201
704
47
289
8,862
1,360
32
108
318
53
420
218
586
222
92
4,186

567
66
4,601
1,240
114
820
17

55
1,923
42
2,205
34,224

Washington State

Health Care
— o
g g
o o
3 3
326 443
70 56
2,208 3,677
594 1,089
254 305
3,377 5,204
44
183 209
548 857
61 98
1,102 1,652
11
1,148 1,324
640 1,027
377 583
133 263
3,856 4,941
360 455
398 729
201 297
1,017 927
158 343
175 239
416 557
280 440
219 258
83 84
1,785 2,545
126 255
324 595]
54 82
3,898 6,394
1,245 1,357
535 746
1,567 2,079
26 103
409 553
318 481
118 209
1,588 2,241
30,191 43,752

Mtthority
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<< <<

o o
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822 1,722

276 19

917 631

273

440 556

168

101 369
760

3,321 3,738

28RNy
B & o © N UMP High Deductible

il, =37/

138
366

55
382

532
196
201
66
1,768
181
82

63
215
70

35
153
276
118
36
1,192
102
189
47
1,170
554
151
330

111
398

91

382
12,868

Total Members

e
W
o
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N
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10,619
3,826
2,227
17,307
144
4,125
1,909
278
4,914
136
5,257
2,654
2,352
762
57,822
7,863
1,787
739
3,209
705
1,881
2,399
1,951
833
475
32,016
492
4,878

372

26,563

19,400
1,866

10,266

162
2,303
7,649
1,313

13,082

258,532

Program
SEBB

Year
2020

Month
Oct



Report 7: SEBB Subscriber Members By County By Plan For Oct 2020 Coverage

Date Updated: 10/26/2020 7:14:51 AM

County Name
Adams
Asotin
Benton
Chelan
Clallam
Clark
Columbia
Cowlitz
Douglas
Ferry
Franklin
Garfield
Grant
Grays Harbor
Island
Jefferson
King

Kitsap
Kittitas
Klickitat
Lewis
Lincoln
Mason

No County
Okanogan
Pacific
Pend Oreille
Pierce

San Juan
Skagit
Skamania
Snohomish
Spokane
Stevens
Thurston
Wahkiakum
Walla Walla
Whatcom
Whitman
Yakima
Grand Total

Kaiser Permanente

NW 1

566

138

82

Kaiser Permanente

NW 2

al, 2451

396

104

12

1,771

Kaiser Permanente

NW 3

1,541

371

89

18

2,027

Kaiser Permanente

WA Core 1

116

64

18

699

92

19

18

14
16

328

58

182
251

107

28

98

16
124
2,258

Kaiser Permanente

WA Core 2

18

452

177

1,584
184
127

73

81
&l

12
665

355

480
1,319
30
231

357
788
181
1,055
9,177

Kaiser Permanente

WA Core 3

24

169

86

89

31

72
17

263

139
Bl
117
438
2,206

Kaiser Permanente

WA Opt 1

51

1,295

205

12

26

683

34

388

373

81

52

3,222

Kaiser Permanente

WA Opt 2

88

2,208

336

15

68

1,388

74

641

795

16
140

105

5,896

Kaiser Permanente

WA Opt 3

100

3,347

361

27

73
13

2,062

126

875

649

13
149

117

7,925

Kaiser Permanente
WA SoundChoice

24

4,930

778

26

21

59

18

2,454

11

1,925

2,471

31
1,300

14,074

Selected-SEBB

No Plan

36

il

14
15

Al

0 Premera High PPO

n W Rk e
a o B Wk u
© B R W R

396
48

37
24

24

4,907
646

32
131
22
159
90
185

29
2,349

440
23
153
609
37
359

16

712

23
1,144
14,055

Premera Peak Care

EPO

29

501

176

134

851

Washington State n, _——" )
Health Care /\uthority
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2 2 2 il ae 52 3
i =] o o () E =5 3
£ o s s 2 a2 as 2
e 2 2 = 2 58 E
81 142 185 99 574
92 28 27 268
176 1,042 1,614 222 4,663| Program
409 276 460 197 1657 BB
362 130 168 159 1,085 oo
89 1,626 2,269 538 7,952 2020
19 73
366 91 96 56 1,910 Month
34 262 382 138 gea OCt
21 32 50 21 135
80 503 696 146 2,153
21 51
551 550 577 208 2,382
355 325 510 82 1,317
22 176 289 79 1,111
136 76 124 26 368
4,600 2,309 2,375 458 852 756 30,389
653 174 186 126 12 69 3,826
17 210 327 38 839
3 114 155 25 375
139 455 426 82 1,445
23 69 144 25 300
216 88 118 16 955
% 278 274 82 1,272
284 144 214 111 939
95 103 129 a2 377
42 37 40 16 210
1,951 962 1,160 453 276 480 15,746
69 132 46 250
282 179 266 125 73 2,290
35 23 39 15 171
2,222 1,916 2,963 220 241 445 12,671
550 625 609 76 189 8,711
56 271 348 60 876
379 786 991 53 195 136 5,047
14 39 71
24 228 262 39 1,094
888 156 226 170 3,634
17 65 %2 35 552
1,018 848 1,012 342 145 6,134
16,440 15383 19,996 1,655 1,777 5078 124,737



Washington State

e )
Report 1: SEBB Total ”Actives” Dental Enroliment For Oct 2020 Coverage Health Care r’\uthorlty
Data Updated: 10/26/2020 7:14:51 AM

Active SEBB Self-Pay

j = j -

2 @ ] 3 o 3 Total

= o = o

3 3 S 3 3 S Actives

5 & 5 5 & %) Program
Dental Plan n o n Q SEBB
Uniform Dental Plan 103,198 44,927 92,094 12 240,238
Delta Care 23,367 7,155 15,917 46,451 Year
Willamette Dental 15,794 6,003 12,708 34,505 2020
No Plan Selected 158 22 184 Month
Total Actives 142,517 58,089 120,741 15 12 321,378 Oct

Report 2: SEBB "Retirees/Cobra/SelfPay” Dental Enroliment For Oct 2020 Coverage
Note: No Retiree Coverage in SEBB

>
= & 8
[ea) o 9]
S s 2
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4
Q H Q T
S ] c S ] c =
£ g i £ g - :
Dental Plan a n o a 0 a
Uniform Dental Plan 552 273 185 47 24 29 1,110
Willamette Dental 57 24 21 11 127
Delta Care 62 27 14 121
Total Retirees 671 324 220 63 36 44 1,358
Total Subscriber
Dental Plan Retiree/Cobra/LWOP
Delta Care 71
Uniform Dental Plan 599
Willamette Dental 64

Grand Total 734



Report 3: Dental SEBB Subscribers By County For Oct 2020 Coverage
Data Updated: 10/26/2020 7:14:51 AM

Uniform Dental Willamette No Plan
County Name Plan Dental Delta Care Selected
Adams 531 12 85
Asotin 246 43 19
Benton 4,206 506 600
Chelan 1,688 173
Clallam 1,093 15 73
Clark 6,112 1,424 1,783 11
Columbia 74
Cowlitz 1,492 331 376
Douglas 878 113
Ferry 114 28
Franklin 1,765 257 343
Garfield 53
Grant 2,053 61 533
Grays Harbor 1,220 72 169
Island 1,226 77 126
Jefferson 293 59 52
King 23,416 3,322 7,695 37
Kitsap 3,583 502 693
Kittitas 786 18 122
Klickitat 353 12 63
Lewis 1,388 102 158
Lincoln 302 30
Mason 765 175 148
No County 828 317 240
Okanogan 928 102
Pacific 373 60
Pend Oreille 187 23 41
Pierce 11,775 3,323 3,758 32
SanJuan 239 22
Skagit 2,296 56 243
Skamania 159 19 26
Snohomish 10,488 2,122 2,262 17
Spokane 7,444 1,251 1,040 15
Stevens 774 125! 84
Thurston 4,180 864 940
Wahkiakum 67
Walla Walla 1,095 22 80
Whatcom 3,240 503 322
Whitman 568 43 23
Yakima 5,531 149 804

Total Subscribers 103,809 15,858 23,441 158

Grand Total
628
308

5,316
1,869
1,182
9,330
78
2,199
992
147
2,370
60
2,649
1,462
1,430
404
34,470
4,781
927
429
1,648
342
1,089
1,389
1,040
439
251
18,888
265
2,598
204
14,889
9,750
986
5,988
82
1,197
4,069
634
6,487
143,266

Washington State ,

A o )
Health Care Authority

Program
SEBB

Coverage Year
2020

Month
Oct



Report 4: Dental SEBB Members By County For Oct 2020 Coverage

Data Updated: 10/26/2020 7:14:51 AM

County Name
Adams
Asotin
Benton
Chelan
Clallam
Clark
Columbia
Cowlitz
Douglas
Ferry
Franklin
Garfield
Grant
Grays Harbor
Island
Jefferson
King

Kitsap
Kittitas
Klickitat
Lewis
Lincoln
Mason

No County
Okanogan
Pacific
Pend Oreille
Pierce

San Juan
Skagit
Skamania
Snohomish
Spokane
Stevens
Thurston
Wahkiakum
Walla Walla
Whatcom
Whitman
Yakima
Total Members

Uniform Dental

Plan
1,337
574
10,610
4,097
2,420
14,884
187
3,623
2,129
270
4,450
158
4,930
2,659
2,832
640
50,683
8,646
1,795
782
3,379
777
1,738
1,750
2,159
875
480
26,952
502
5,511
393
24,208
18,744
1,879
9,767
168
2,590
7,788
1,390
12,592
241,348

Willamette
Dental

30

96

1,324

14

31

B2

763

636
16
131
174
190
139
6,630
1,072
29

22
226
22
402
657
16

12

59
7,141

138
41
4,702
2,968
326
1,808

48
1,119
94

299
34,632

Delta Care No Plan Selected

221
48
1,418
348
162
3,820

836
241
53

1,225
336
242
119

13,768

1,401
282
125
339

65
316

208
126
100
7,553
46
482
47
4,747
2,192
184
1,841
15
177
601
40
1,634
46,572

Grand Total
1,588

718
13,356
4,460
2,614

11 21,946
195

5,2

2,371

329

5,890

177

6,288

3,172

3,265

898

38 71,119
11,125

2,107

930

3,944

865

2,457

2,817

2,384

1,013

639

38 41,684
557

6,134

481

22 33,679
15 23,919
2,395

13,422

193

2,815

9,513

1,524

14,531

184 322,736

Program
SEBB

‘Washington State
Health Care

Coverage Year

2020

Month
Oct

P |
athority



Report 1: SEBB Total Vision Enrollment For Oct 2020 Coverage ﬁasmi?ﬁ%sm I\F
Data Updated: 10/26/2020 7:14:51 AM €a are/u Orlty
Active SEBB COBRA Self-Pay
L . L = L 2 Program
g o & g @ 5 2 2 g , SEBB
i~ 4 ° i~ a o = 4 ° Total Actives
2 o o 2 o & 2 o o
E Iy & 5 by 5 E Iy &
Vision Plan Name n o n e v e Year
MetLife Vision 93,549 39,281 80,829 377 195 128 56 27 38 214,480 2020
Davis Vision 29,274 11,021 23,419 119 53 32 11 16 63,952 Month
Oct
EyeMed Vision 19,534 7,782 16,468 83 34 30 11 43,950
No Plan Selected 160 25 92 42 30 354

Grand Total 142,517 58,089 120,741 671 324 220 78 40 56 322,736



Report 2: Vision SEBB Member Enroliment by County

For Oct 2020 Coverage
Data Updated: 10/26/2020 7:14:51 AM

County Name
Adams
Asotin
Benton
Chelan
Clallam
Clark
Columbia
Cowlitz
Douglas
Ferry
Franklin
Garfield
Grant
Grays Harbor
Island
Jefferson
King

Kitsap
Kittitas
Klickitat
Lewis
Lincoln
Mason

No County
Okanogan
Pacific
Pend Oreille
Pierce
SanJuan
Skagit
Skamania
Snohomish
Spokane
Stevens
Thurston
Wahkiakum
Walla Walla
Whatcom
Whitman
Yakima
Grand Total

MetLife Vision

1,067
508
11,029
1,114
2,266
10,762
188
3,900
579
227
5,205
125
4,501
2,687
2,738
774
42,643
8,300
1,830
758
3,120
736
1,716
1,534
1,545
864
342
21,937
504
4,706
308
21,900
18,074
1,887
10,240
167
2,638
6,875
1,245
12,941
214,480

Davis Vision
380

93

945

1,888

206

7,618

707
1,178
51
395
26
1,066
373
318
60
15,978
1,436
110
66
458
55
407
669
443
98

62
12,572
33
1,108
109
7,286
3,020
157
2,042
11

83
1,351
102
988
63,952

EyeMed Vision
141

117

1,377

1,457

139

3,536

613
614
50
285
26
719
109
207
58
12,413
1,374
165
105
365
73
332
600
395
49
235
7,112
18
317
64
4,444
2,801
342
1,134
15

92
1,281
177
596
43,950

No Plan
Selected Grand Total
1,588
718
13,356
4,460
2,614
30 21,946
195
5,222
2,371
329
5,890
177
6,288
3,172
3,265
898
85 7/l Al1lE)
15 11,125
2,107
930
3,944
865
2,457
14 2,817
2,384
1,013
639
63 41,684
557
6,134
481
49 33,679
24 22 EhlE)
2,395
13,422
193
2,815
9,513
1,524
14,531
354 322,736

Washington State , _— )
Health Care /\'uthority

Program
SEBB

Year
2020

Month
Oct



Report 3:Vision SEBB Subscriber Enroliment Washington State s, ]
For Oct 2020 Coverage Health Care /\'IjthO rity

Data Updated: 10/26/2020 7:14:51 AM

County Name MetLife Vision Davis Vision EyeMed Vision No Plan Select.. Grand Total Program
Adams 404 162 62 628 SEBB
Asotin 219 41 48 308

Benton 4,368 387 556 5,316 Year
Chelan 471 806 591 1,869 2020
Clallam 1,027 96 57 1,182

Clark 4,588 BR195) 1,528 19 9,330 Month
Columbia 75 78 Oct
Cowlitz 1,651 297 249 ZAEE)

Douglas 268 480 244 992

Ferry 100 21 25 147

Franklin 2,065 166 134 2,370

Garfield 44 60

Grant 1,887 438 322 2,649

Grays Harbor 1,230 178 53 1,462

Island 1,195 143 90 1,430

Jefferson 352 =il 18 404

King 20,218 8,168 6,020 64 34,470

Kitsap BISHE 664 594 4,781

Kittitas 802 54 69 927

Klickitat 341 eS8 54 429

Lewis 1,294 191 162 1,648

Lincoln 286 21 34 342

Mason 775 159 153 1,089

No County 732 352 295 1,389

Okanogan 679 203 157 1,040

Pacific 367 49 22 439

Pend Oreille 134 26 91 251

Pierce 9,940 5,784 Bl 47 18,888

SanJuan 240 14 265

Skagit 1,990 468 137 2,598

Skamania 135 44 25 204

Snohomish 9,657 3,243 1,958 31 14,889

Spokane 7,340 1,277 1,115 18 9,750

Stevens 782 66 133 986

Thurston 4,497 961 526 5,988

Wahkiakum 7733 82

Walla Walla 1,122 34 40 1,197

Whatcom 2,860 654 550 4,069

Whitman 505 45 84 634

Yakima 5,7/533 440 291 6,487

Grand Total 93,982 29,404 19,628 252 143,266



